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16th Meso American & Caribbean Sea Hydrographic Commission Meeting 

St John’s, Antigua & Barbuda. 07 – 12 December 2015 
 

Draft List of Participants 
(Updated 17 December 2015) 

 
 MEMBER 

No. Country Organization Participant E-mail 
1.  Brazil DHN Adm. Luiz Fernando 

Palmer Fonseca  
palmer@dhn.mar.mil.br 
   

2.  Brazil DHN Vice Chair 
MICC  

Cdr. Paulo Matos paulo.matos@chm.mar.mil.br 

3.  Brazil DHN Capt. Nickolás de 
Andrade Roscher 

nickolas.roscher@dhn.mar.mil.br 

4.  Colombia DIMAR Capt. Gustavo Gutierrez ggutierrez@dimar.mil.co  

5.  Cuba SHGC Ing. Jorge Martín Ruiz hg@unicom.co.cu 

6.  Cuba SHGC Dr. Ramón Padrón Diáz hg@unicom.co.cu 

7.  France SHOM VAdm. Bruno Frachon bruno.frachon@shom.fr  

8.  France SHOM  Capt. Laurent Kerleguer 
 

laurent.kerleguer@shom.fr 

9.  Guatemala Maritime 
Authority of 
Guatemala 

Capt. Carlos Alfredo 
Ramos 

jefutura@dgam.gob.gt 

10.  Jamaica National Land 
Agency 

Miss Cynthia Edwards cynthia.edwards@nla.gov.jm  

11.  Jamaica National Land 
Agency 

Mr. Calvin Thompson calvin.thompson@nla.gov.jm 

12.  México DIGAOHM RAdm. Fernando Alfonso 
Rodriquez Angli 

direccion.hidrografia.mexico@gmail.com  
asunext.hidro@gmail.com  

13.  México DTOR HIDRO 
Vice Chair MACHC 

Capt. FRAG Ricardo 
Lopez Cruz 

direccion.hidrografia.mexico@gmail.com  
asunext.hidro@gmail.com 

14.  Netherlands RNLN  
Chair MACHC 

Captain Navy 
Mr Marc v.d. Donck 

mcj.vd.donck@mindef.nl 

15.  Netherlands RNLN Deputy Hydrographer 
Dr. Leendert Dorst 

ll.dorst@mindef.nl  

16.  Netherlands RNLN 
Support 

Mrs. Sonja van Leeuwen 
 

sf.v.leeuwen.toet@mindef.nl 

17.  Netherlands RNLN 
Minutes 

LTZ1 Angelique van den 
Broek 

agn.vd.Broek@mindef.nl 

18.  Suriname MAS Mrs. Bernice Mahabier bmahabier@mas.sr 

19.  United 
Kingdom 

UKHO  
CBC  Chair 

RAdm. Tim Lowe tim.lowe@ukho.gov.uk 

20.  United 
Kingdom 

UKHO  
MEIP Chair 

Mr. Jeff Bryant jeff.bryant@ukho.gov.uk 
 

21.  United 
Kingdom 

UKHO  Mr. Chris Thorne  chris.thorne@ukho.gov.uk 

22.  United 
Kingdom 

UKHO Mr. Sam Harper sam.harper@ukho.gov.uk  

23.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA RAdm. Gerd Glang gerd.glang@noaa.gov 

24.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA Ms. Sladjana 
Maksimovic 

sladjana.maksimovic@noaa.gov  

25.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA Lt. Anthony Klemm Anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov  
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26.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA Ms. Lisa Taylor lisa.a.taylor@noaa.gov 

27.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA 
MICC Chair 

Mr. John Nyberg john.nyberg@noaa.gov 

28.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA  Mr. Erich Frey erich.frey@noaa.gov 

29.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NGA 
 

Mr. John Lowell John.e.lowell@nga.mil  

30.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NGA 
MEIP Vice Chair 
 

Mr. James Rogers james.e.rogers@nga.mil 

31.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NGA 
 

Mr. Peter Doherty peter.m.doherty@nga.mil 

32.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/Navy Mr. Eric Villalobos eric.villalobos@navy.mil 

33.  Venezuela  Lt. Sugerlys Palacios  
 

sugerlys.palacios.r@armada.mil.ve 

34.  Venezuela  Lt. Daniel Rojas  
 

daniel.a.rojas.c@armada.mil.ve 

 
 

Associate members 

No Country Organization Participant E-mail 

35.  Antigua & 
Barbuda 

Dept. of Marine 
Service & 
Merchant 
Shipping 

Mr. Hugh Mack hmack@abregistry.ag  
 

36.  Antigua & 
Barbuda 

Dept. of Marine 
Service & 
Merchant 
Shipping 

Ambassador Dwight 
Gardiner 

dgardiner@abregistry.ag  
dcg@candw.ag  

37.  Antigua & 
Barbuda 

Dept. of Marine 
Service & 
Merchant 
Shipping 

Cdr. Wayne Mykoo wmykoo@abregistry.ag  

38.  Barbados Barbados Port 
Inc. 

Mr. George Kent 
Fergusson 

kfergusson@barbadosport.com 

39.  Barbados Barbados Port 
Inc. 

Mr. George Fergusson gfergusson@caribsurf.com 

40.  Belize Belize Port 
Authority 

Mr. Michael Anthony 
Jenkins  

mjenkins@portauthority.bz 
 

41.  Dominican 
Republic 

Servicio 
Hidrografico de la 
Armada de Rep. 
Dom. (SHARD) 

Capt. Manuel Bolivar 
Arias Campusano 

marca63@gmail.com (personal) 
dir.hidrografico@academianaval.edu.do  

42.  Guyana Supt of survey 
Maritime 
Administration 
Department 

Mr. Erwin Sam Dexter dexter_sam40@yahoo.com 

43.  Guyana Supt of survey 
Maritime 
Administration 
Department 

Troy Clarke troy-evan@hotmail.com 

44.  El Salvador  Mr. Mario Guillermo 
Miranda Alfaro 

mmiranda@amp.gob.sv 

45.  Haiti SEMANAH Mr. Matthieu Polyte polytemat13@yahoo.fr  
 

46.  Panama Panama Maritime 
Authority 

Mrs. Jicksa Sagel 
 

jsagel@amp.gob.pa  

47.  Saint Lucia 
 

Director of 
Maritime Affairs 

Mr.Christopher 
Alexander 

christopher.alexander@slaspa.com  
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Observers- Countries 

No Country Organization Participant E- mail 

48.  Anguilla  Mr. Rawle Hazell 
 

rawle.hazell@gov.ai  

49.  Bermuda  Mr. Sean Patterson 
 

spatterson@gov.bm  

50.  Bermuda  Mr. David Clifford 
Simmons 

dcsimmons@gov.bm  

51.  British Virgin 
Islands 

 Mr. Raseed Frett rfrett@gov.vg  

52.  Cayman 
Islands 

 Mr. Michael Whiteman michael.whiteman@gov.ky  

53.  Granada Grenada Port 
Authority 

Mr. Ian Noel allauno@hotmail.com  
grenport@spiceisle.com 
 

 

Observers- Organizations 

No Organization Participant E- mail 

54.  CLIA Mrs. Kim Hall 
 

khall@cruising.org 

55.  IALA Mr. Stephen Bennett 
 

stephen.bennett@iala-aism.org 

56.  IALA Mrs. Gerardine Delanoye 
 

gerardine.delanoye@iala-aism.org 

57.  IC- ENC Mr. James Harper 
 

james.harper@ic-enc.org 

58.  ImarEST Miss Charlotte Lord charlotte.lord@imarest.org  

59.  ImarEST Mr. David Loosley david.loosley@imarest.org  

60.  IMO Mr. Colin Young cpyoung@imo.org 
regional.maritime.adviser@gmail.com 

61.  OECS Commission Dr. Asha Singh asingh@oecs.org 
oecs@oecs.org 

62.  Panama Canal 
Authority 

Mr. Jaime Antonio Rodriguez 
Beckertt 

jrodriguez@pancanal.com 

63.  THSOA/HYPACK Mr. Carlos Tejada carlos@hypack.com  

64.  THSOA/CARIS Mr. Paul Cooper pcooper@caris.us 

65.  THSOA/CARIS Mr. Michael Redmayne michael.redmayne@caris.us 

 
Observers- Companies 

No Company Participant E-mail 

66.  AML Oceanographic Mr. Kevin Wilson 
 

kevin.wilson@amloceanographic.com 

67.  CARIS Mr. Alejandro Rodriquez Gerones  alejandro.gerones@caris.com 
 

68.  ESRI Mr. Tom de Puyt 
 

tdepuyt@esri.com  

69.  EOMAP Gmbh & 
Co. KG 

Dr. Thomas Heege heege@eomap.de  

70.  EOMAP Gmbh & 
Co. KG 

Mr.  Matt Bergin matthew.bergin@eomap.de 

71.  Fugro Pelagos Inc. Mr. Don Ventura dventura@fugro.com 
 

72.  IIC Technologies 
 

Mr. Derrick Peyton derrick.peyton@iictechnologies.com  
 

73.  IIC Technologies 
 

Mr. Julio C. Castillo julio.castillo@iictechnologies.com  
 

74.  Jeppesen Marine Mr. Geoff Dean Geoffrey.dean@jeppesen.com  
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75.  Kongsberg Maritime 
AS 

Mr. Jan Haug Kristensen jan.haug.kristensen@km.kongsberg.com 

76.  Teledyne Reson Mr. yamil Bechara 
 

yamil.bechara@teledyne-reson.com 

77.  Teledyne 
Oceansciene 

Mr. Marvin Story 
 

marvin.story@teledyne.com 

 
 

IHO 

No Company Participant E-mail 

78.  IHO Mr. Robert Ward 
President of the Directing 
Committee 

pres@iho.int  

79.  IHO Mr. Alberto Costa Neves 
 

alberto.neves@iho.int 

80.  FIG/ICA/IHO/IBSC 
 

Capt. Andrew   Armstrong andy.armstrong@noaa.gov  

81.  FIG/ICA/IHO/IBSC 
 

Nicolas Seube 
 

nicolas.seube@cidco.ca  
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